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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL 
WING / ENVIRONTTAL P  ,lanii  FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing 
Policy 	

GST Inc 	Fees for 

2016/17 	
Fees for 
2017/18 

Development Application Fees (Not including Inspections) 

Uo to $5.000 Development Apocatton fee for buddina, works or demolition $ N $11000 $11000 
$5,001 - $50,000 $170 re. $300 ha amh 9 1 .000 (a Mr1 of  91.000)  of8w  

omnisios cow 
Development Application fee for building. works or demolition S N $17000 

Minimum 
$17000 

Minimum 

$50 001 - S250.000 1352 am $364  la ...ft 11.000Ia PIA of  9 1 .000/ IV 11,11a1 
 re irlInuils0 cow ompois $50000 

Devetopment Application fee for budding woks or demolition S N $35200 
Minimum 

$35200 
Minimum 

$250,001 - $500,000 $1 len pun 12 34 to sech 1 1. COO (a port or $1000) by 
ono, ew awnwoo cow ammo. 1250 000 

Development Application fee for budding, works or demollbon S N $1.180 00 
Minimum 

S1,180 00 
Minimum 

$500,001 - $1,000,000 61.745 Pul $164  0.11.0,  1 1  000 la gart of  9 1  0001 by 
who+ Ihe solinvided caw woman $500 000 

Development Application fee for budding. works or demolition S N 51.745 00 
Mnimurn 

$1.745 00 
Minimum 

S1,000.001 - $10,000,000 S2,615 gam $ 1 44 tor 640 11.tico iw part of 11.030) IN 
IrniCal Mit embrraded cost saw* $1.000.000 

Development Application fee for building, works or demolition N $261500 
Minimum 

$2,615 00 
Minimum 

More than $10.000.000 815.875 rilia $1 11 Oa IOW $ 1 . 000  l. Pell at $ 1 .000) by  
'own ow womoso cow wand. 110.000.000 

Development Application fee for building, works or demolition S N $15,875 00 
Minimum_ 

$15,675 00 
Mirwnurn 

Construction Certificate Fee (Not including Inspections) 

Not exceeoing $5.000 Fee for a Construction Certificate P sr $90 50 $92 50 

$5.001 -<$100000 sso so pi. s4 oo ow si Poo e. rwri viww.rov w•iith a...a 
mama 

 
15000 

Fee for a Construction Certificate P $9050 
Minimum 

$9250 
Mewnurn 

$100.001 - $250,000 $an Pius $300 ow $1.000 or pet if w•of IN *lila, the  mg 
nosed. 1100.003 

Fee for a Construction Certificate P r $62800 
Minimum 

$64200 
Minimum 

More Mari 5250 000 

__ 

11.25550 on $200 per 11 000 or p60015,505 by 1.1.11111,* Fee for a Construction Certificate P v 51_255 50 
Ihrwrium_ 

$128400 
Minimum 

Combined Development I Construction Certificate Application Fast Track (Not including Inspections) 

Application to be charged at 50% of Development Applicebon Fee • 100% of Construction 
Certificate Fee (Not encludng Inspecbons) - only applies to Class 1 and 10 structures , e 
dwellings and ancillary structures - carports etc 

Development Application (Bundled fee) and construction oeiblicates 

Complying Development Certificates (Not including Inspections) 

Not exceeOing $5,000 - _ iicatszin fee for complying development cercate (CDC) P , $90 50 $92 50 

$5,001 - $100,000 590 50 paw $5 00 ti sea+ 11,000 1w Mrt of $1000) by 
who, MO 011bffIllbd cost exceeds $5 000 

Application fee for complying development certificate (CDC) P $90 50 
Minimum 

$9250 
Minimum 

$100.001 - $250.000 8 78850 Pim 14 00 10, 4•01 9 1 .01:13 1. Mita 91 .000) 01 
woe, sr voreirod col weeds 1100000 

Applicabon foe for complying development certificate (CDC) $78850 
Minimum 

$80600 
Mirxnum 

$250,001 - 1500.000 ' $161850 aka $3 00 f..ich 8 1  0183 (. Port .8 1 .000) in 
"Ruch the isbmatect coot recoods 1250,000 

Application fee for complying development certificate (CDC) P $1.618 50 
Minimum 

51.855 00 
Minimum 

5273700 
Minimum 

More than $500.00C1 $267660 pin $2 00 tor with $1.0031w iwn a $1 000) by 
60.018w eilibrrotea coot =so* 1500 000 

Application fee b- complying development certificate (CDC) P $2.676 50 
WhfliffluM 

Sammeng Pool Appkcabon fee for complying development certitude (CDC) P $22550 $23050 

Industrial Charge of Use Application fee for complying development certificate (CDC) P • $22550 $23050 

Commercial Charge of Use Application fee for complying development certificate (CDC) P $22550 $23050 

Bed and Broadest Application fee for complying development certificate  (CDC) P $22550 $23050 

Subdivision (No Additional Lots Created) Subdivision certificate fee P $225 50 1230 50 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL 
BUILDING/ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING 

- 

FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 
Policy 	 2016/17 	2017/18 

NERIC FEE DESCRiPT1ON 

the EP&A Act 1979) Compliance Certificate and Inspections (As Required Under Sec 109E of 
Inspection 	 'General inspection tee for Complying Development Certificate P Y $96 501 	$98.50 

Compliance Certificate 	 Fee for a Compliance Certificate I 	P I 	Y 1 	$96 501 $98 50 

Occupation Certificate 
.: AtO. ,  7:e1 ,' , cate 	 lOcalpation Certificate fee 	 I 	P 	I 	sr 	I 	596 501 	S98 50 

Local Government Approvals (Matters Requiring Approval Under Sec 68 of the LGA) 

Section 68 Application Fee to carry out activities under Section 68 LG Act P N $156 00 I 	5160 00 

Section 68 Compliance Inspection Fee to carry out water inspection under Section 68 LG Act I 	P I 	N I 	$96 50I 	$98 50 

Development Involving Construction of Dwelling House with an Estimated Value of $100,000 or Less 

Development Involving Construction of Dwelling House with an Estimated Value of $100,000 
or Less 

Development Application fee for erection of a dwelling house 	where estimated 

cost is $100.0o0 or iess 
S N 

I 

$45500 

I 

$45500 

Residential Flat Development 
An additional fee not exceeding 5760, is payable for development which is required to be 
referred to a design review panel under State Environmental Planning Policy No 65- Design 
Quality of Residential Flat Development per S248 FRIA Reg 2000i 

Additional fee - residential flat development (Note IncorrecZy charged in 

2016/17 year 2017/18 fee is as per legislation requirments) 
S N $76000 $300000 

Development Application for the Erection of Signs 
Pius $93 for each sign to be erected in excess of one, or the fee is calculated in accordance 
with the Development Application Fee table - whichever is the greater (per S246{2) of EP&A 
Reg 2000) 

Development Application Fee for the erection of signs S N S300 00 $28500 
Minimum 

Development Involving the Subdivision of Land (per S249 EP&A Reg 2000) 
'4e. 	-•,.2,3.-1 - ..is 565 per actartiona :'revelopment Application fee for subdivision of land or strata subdivisions, 

involving or not involving the opening of a road 
s N $565 00 $66500 

Minimum 

No New Road •-•!..w 553 pet *town* Lot Development Application fee for subdivision of land or strata subdivisions 
involving or not involving the opening of a road 

N $330 00 $33000 
Minimum 

Strata Plus S65 pet atonal Lot Development Application fee for subdivision of land or strata subdivisions 
involving or not involving the opening of a road 

'. 5330 00 $33000 
Minimum 

Subdivision Certificate Fee Subdivision certficate fee • $13000 $131 00 
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I (per S251 EP&A Reg 2000) In addition to any fee payable under Part 15 Division I of the 	Additional fee - designated development 

EPA Reg 2000 
$92000 $92000 

Maximum Fee 

'

Development Application fee for development not invotving the erection of a 

txplding works subdivision of land or demolition of a building or work 

5285 00 

 

528500 

   

Maximum Fee for a Designated Development 

Advertlsinq Fees for Development Applications(per S252 EP&A Req 2000 - Maximum Fee Applicable 

UILDING  !ENVIRONMENTAL  PLANNING 	 GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 
Policy 	 2016117 	2017/18 

Development Not Involving the Erection of a Building. the Carrying On of Work. the Subdivision of Land or the Demolition of a Building or Work 
(per S250 EP&A Reg 2000) 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

Additional Fees for Development that Requires Concurrence (per S252A 

 

EP&A Reg 2000) 

  

'

An additional fee of $140 00 to Council and $320 00 to the concurrence autrionty is to be 	Additional processing fee for development requiring concurrence  
provided on lodgement of the application 

•pd 
	

As Quoted 

'Additional Fees for integrated Development (per S253 EP&A Reg 2000) 
suuiuonai processing fee I. Fespeta or an applici1U0f1 lUf irriegraieu 

development I 	
S 	r, 

lJUVICUI 	 MO I.JUUlet1 An agaitional processing Tee or z 14u vu Tor L,ouncTi plus a uneque Tor zs,u LA, fTiclUe 

payable to each approval body is to be provided on lodgement of the application 

Designated Development .Acilitional fees—development requiring advertising S N $2220 00 $222000 

Advertised Development Additional fees—development requiring advertising S N $1,105.00 51.105 00 

Prohibited Development Additional fees—development requiring advertising S N $1,105.00 S1.105 00 

Development that is required to be advertised in accordance with an environmental planning 

instrument or development control plan and is not designated advertised or prohibited 
development 

Additional fees—development requiring advertising S N Maximum of 
S1.105.00 (Note 

Full. COST 
RECOVERY Fee of 

1 305 10- GST 
!rt.:Judea 

Maximum of 
$1,105.00 (Nose 

FULL COST 
RECOVERY Fee or 

$ 312 00- GST 
rictuses 

Council must refund any part of the above fees paid for advertising under s252 EP&A Reg that is not spent in advertising the development 

Post consent advertising (fee to be decided on a cost recovery basis if it is agreed that this 

type of advertising is reouired or vairrantedi NOTE Full Cost recovery Fee of 5250 00 
' Additional fees—development requiring advertising N $25500 $31200 

Fees for Review of Decision to reject a Development Application (per S2 57 EP&A Reg 2000) 

$55.00 $5500 

$150.00 $15000 

$250.00 $25000 

     

Fee for an application under section 82B for a review of a oecisioil is as foiiows 

Estimated cost of development is under $100.000 

Estimated cost of development is between $100,000 and $1,000,000 

Estimated cost of development is over 51,000,000 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
BUILDING I ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 

Policy 	 2016/17 	2017/18 

Request for Review of Determination (per S257 EP&A Reg 2000) 
Maximum fee for a request for a review of a determination under section 82A of the Act is 	'Review of determination of development application 

1) in the case of a request with respect to a development application that does not involve the erection of a building the carrying out of a work or the detholitirxi of a work or building 50% of 

the fee for the original development application. and 

2) In the case of a request with respect to a development application that involves the erection of a dwelling house with an estimated cost of construction of $100,000.00 or less $190 00 and 

3) In the case Of a request with respect to any other development application as set out in the table below 

4) Plus an additional amount of not more than $620 00 if notice of the application is required to be given under s82A of the Act 

N/A 

As Quoted 

$19000 

Up to 55.000 Review of detemunation of development application N $5500 $55 00 

$5.001 - $250,000 585 00 bk. $150  for each 6 1 000(w  Pon of 6 1 . 000) of fho 
wornewi cow 

Review of determination of development application N 58500 Minimum $8500 Minimum 

$250,001 - $5(30,000 $500 00 pius $0 85 for each $1,000 an pert of $1,000) by 
which en estimated cool exceeds $250,000 

Review of deteryninabon of development application N $50000 
Minimum 

$50000 
Minimum 

$500,001 - $1.000.000 $71200 piss $0 50 for each $1,000 lei pert of 51,0001h, 
which To enwrmi con aimed. 1500.000 

Review of determination of development application N $712 00 
Minimum 

$71200 
Minimum 

$1.000,001 - 510.000,000 Ss187  00 csin $0O 40 for each $ 1 .003 (or Psil of 8 1 , 0001 Of 
*bid, the intimated coat exceeds 51.003,000 

Review of determination of development application N $98700 
Minimum 

$98700 
Minimum 

More than $10,000.000 s4 . 737  00 P. $027  for each $1,000 or pan of $1,000) by 
which the estimated cost eaeeds $10,000,000 

Review of determination of development application N $473700 
MinIMUrn 

$473700 
Minimum 

Application for a Modification of Consent (per S258 EP&A Reg 2000) 
The maximum fee for an application under section 96(1) of the Act Fee for Modification of consent S • . $71 CO $71 00 

The MilalfT1UM fee for an application 

under section 98(1A) or 96AA(1) of the 
Act - VVhchever is the lesser 

$e45 or 50% of the fee for the oripna. i.. ,t, wt,hevef . the 

kiiwer 
Fee for Modification of consent ... t.. $645 Or $64500 

The matanurn fee for an applicabon under section 96AA(1) or 96(2) of Me Eiwironmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 for the modification of a development corment *which s not 

of Minimal envIronrnental impact) 

1 

	

it the original tee tor the epplealion was less Or $100 00. 50% or that fee, or 

2 	"no tee for ro on2insi applicator' ens $10000 or more 

(a) 	in the can or an application we respect to a development application that dose not 'revolve the erection of a building, the carrying out of a work or me demolition of a work or 

building. 50% at the tee fOr nu overt developnvent apPlicabon. and 

(Di 	in thecam e stair an application war respect to a development application that invokes Me erection of • clsedling house with an estimated cost of construction of $100,000 or lees. $190 00. and 

(c) 	 in Me case of an application set.,  respect to any other development application as se out in the tette below 

Up to $5,000 Fee for Modification of consent N 55500 55500 

$5,001 - $250,000 $85 00 pi. $150 for each $1,000  tor Oen of 6 1 . 000) of the 
estimated oat 

Fee for Modification of consent N 

i 

58500 Minimum 585 00 Minimum 

$250,001 -$500,000 Mow Plus W 85 fur eiieli S 1 .000  (or OW of 6 1 . 000 / 0.1 
wriidi Ow wrwriews cort exceeds 1250000 

Fee for Modification of consent N $50000 
Minimum 

$50000 
Minimum 

$500,001 - $1.000.000 $71200 pits $0 50 for each $1.000 lor Parl of Si 0001 he 
which the estimated ccet exceeds $500,000 

Fee for MOClifiCiabOn Of consent N 5712 00 
Minimum 

$71200 
Minimum 

$1.000.001 - $10,000.000 $987 00 pita 50 40 for each $1,000 or  Can of  $1.000) of 
*itch Ore estanalad ooat soceeds S1000.000 

Fee for Modification of consent :-., N $98700 
Minimum, 

$987.00 
Minrnum 

More than $10,000,000 $473700 plus $0 27 for act $t000 tor pin of $1.000) by 
*bid, the aubmahscl coat esceeds $10.000.000 

Fee for Modification of consent S N $473700 
Minimum 

$473700 
Minimum 

Plus an additional amount of no more than $500.00 if notice of the application is required to 
be given under section 96(2) or 96AA(1) of the Act 

Fee for Modification of consent S N $50000 $66500 

An additional fee not exceeding $760 00 is payable for development to which clause 
115(1A) applies - What are the requirements for an application or modification of a 
development consent 

Fee for Modification of consent S N $76000 $76000 
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Review of Moaficauon Application - Statutory fee - Fee for an application uncer S96,48 for :., 

review of a decision is 50 ,- of the fee that was payable in respect of the application that is 
the subject of the review 

S N 

_ 

50,,, of cngnai 

Fee 

_ 
5,, :-. of Original 

Fee 

GENERIC  FEE DESCRIPTION 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
BUILDING / ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING 

S96( 2) or S96AA 1 Modification relatinq to residential flat develo ments 

1111 lit  F2eeol s71f1o8r 

Minor Change - e g Reamer 	ent of a window or change in area 
	

Fee for Modification of consent plan or cart • 

ro or 50% of the fee for the origami' CC. vauchever m !ewer Fee for Modification of consent plan or cerlifica: ,  Major Area 

$80 00 
	

$82.00 

$845.00 
	

$660.00 

Modification of a Complying Development Certificate 

Not exceeding 200 square metres for 
any building other than class 1 or 10 

$25000 
	

S25000 Application fee for S149A Building Certificate 

$250.00 
	

$25000 

Application fee for Si 49A Budding Certificate Additional Inspection $90 .00 $90.00 

Minor C.nange • e g Rearrangement of a winoow or change in area c-ee tor Modrficabon of consent plan or certificate $8300 $82 00 

1 5645 e , ,0% of the fee for the ongtnal cDc voiicheve, , 
lane' 

Fee for Modification of consent plan or certificate Major tea $670 00 $66000 

Building Certificate (per S260 EP&A Reg 2000) 
For Class 1 and Class 10 Buildings 

In a case where the applicant relates to a part of a building and that part consists of an 

external wall only or does not otherwise have a floor area 

Application tee for S149A Building Certificate 

Application fee for S149A Building Certificate 

$25000 $25000 Per 
Dwelling 

$250.00 
	

$25000 

Exceeding 200 square metres and less 
than 2000 square metres for any 

building other than class 1 or 10 

Plus so MOW* SO comb pw slurs mutt. twer 200 pure 
metres 

Application fee for Si 49A Building Certificate 

Exceeding 2000, 	square metres for any 
building other than class 1 or 10 

Plus an addiberwi 7 5 °eras per square "1*.fra over 2000 
ummare metres 

Application fee for Si 49A Building Certificate $116500 
Minimum 

$1185.00 

When an application for a building certificate is made where the building was previously erected 

a) where a development consent complying development certificate or construction certificate was required for me erection of the building and no such consent or certificate 
was obtained 

b) where a penalty notice has been issued for an offence under 576(1) of the Act in relation to the erection of the building and the person to whom it was issued has paid the 
penalty required by the penalty notice in respect of the alleged offence (or if the person has not paid the penalty and has elected to have the matter dealt with by a court 

enforcement action has been taken against the person under Division 4 or Part 4 of the Fines Act 1996) 

C) where order 2 , 12 13 15 18 or 19 in the table to section 1218 of the Act has been given in relation to the building unless the order has been revoked on appeal 

d) where person has been found guilty of an offence under the Act in relation to the erection of the building 

e) where the court has made a finding that the building was erected in contravention of a provision of the Act 

Additional fee payable for the above in the total of the following amounts 

a) the amount of the maximum fee that would be payable if the application were an application for development consent or a complying development certificate (if 
appropnate) authonsing the erection or alteration of any part of the building to which the application relates that has been erected or altered in contravention of the Act in the 
period of 24 months immediately preceding the date of application 

b) the amount of the maximum fee that would be payable if the application were an application to Council for a construction certificate relating to the erection or alteration of 
any part of the building to which the application relates that has been erected or altered in contravention of the Act in the penod of 24 months immediately preceding the date 

of the application (s260 (3A83B EP&A Reg 2000) 

a Construction 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
E 	MilliONMENTAt.  PLANNING 

	
GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 

	
Pricing 
	

GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 
Policy 
	

2016/17 	2017/18 

Copy of Building Certificate (per S261 EP&A Reg 2000) 

Copy of Budding Certificate 
	

Application fee for S149A Budding Certificate 
	

$1300 
	

$1300 

of Document MaD or Plan held by Council 
Certified copy of document map or plan rteld by Council (Plan search etc) referred to in 

S150(2) Act 
Fee for Certified Copy of document map or plan S N $53 00 $5300 

Copy of document map or plan held by Council (Plan search etc) Fee for Certified Copy of document map or plan (50%
refund should no plans be available) 

F N $48 00 $49 00 

Land Rezoninq Application & Chan  e of Precinct DCP 
LEP amendment I IA....a.i. .., De Pi Di p.piarient oncit ice $1000 00 has tow lAme ndment fee - LEP 

l e.mroda 
N S1 131 Di $1 156 50 

Registration  of COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE OR Part 4A Certificates where Council Is not the Consent Authority (S263(2) EP&A Reg 2000) 

  

( 

Reg sra!icir o• COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE OR Pan 4A Certificates where 'Registration fee for pnvately issued Construction Complying Deveiopment 

Council is not the Consent Authority S263(2) epda rag)  Compliance and Occupation Certificates 

 

$3600 $3600 

'Principal Certifying Authority  Appointment 
Where Council is not the consent authority decided on a cost recovery basis 

	

1 Fee to Appoint council as PCA 
	

592 001 
	

594 00 

Compliance Inspection as per Consent  Conditions 

Conic  •  7..e Inspection as per Consent Conditions 
	

'Development consent compliance inspection fee 
	

no 51 

Section 64 Contributions 
Water Heaawonks De 	Contnbubon under s 64 F N $3,442 00 

Sewer Headwork ,  Developer Developer Contribution under s 64 I 	F I 	N 
1 S3 366 001 

54 182 00 $4 278 00 

Plannina and  Policy Fees 
Local Envirorrnentai Plan toocurnent 0%) Fee for accessing or printing requred reormabon P h S20 00 $2050 

Local Environmental Plan with Maps Fee for accessang or printing requred infomlabon P h 557 50 $5900 
Local Environmental Plan Map (per Mat. Fee for accessing or pnriting requred information 

, 
P N 522 00 $2250 

DCP No 1 - urban (document only) Fee for accessing or printing required information P N 519 00 $2050 
Full LEP and All DCPs Fee for accessng or printing requred information P N $11450 $7950 

Any other Council Policy Relating to Development Assessment Fee for accessing or printing required information P h S11 50 S12 00 

Temporary  Suspension  of Alcohol Free Zones or Alcohol Prohibited Areas   
Development Application for temporary suspension of alcohol tree zones or alcohol probited Fee for temporary suspension of alcohol free zones or 
areas - inclusive of advertising and staff resources 	 alcohol prohibited areas - all inclusive 

    

   

$521 501 

  

$51000 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
_DING /  ENVIRONMEIMEGI TIOill Pricing 

Policy 	
GST Inc 	Fees for 

2016/17 	
Fees for 
2017/18 

Home Estate Inspection (per S608(3) Local Government Act 1993) Caravan Park and Manufactured 
Determnation of application for approval to operate a caravan park. camping ground 0 , 

 manufactured home estate (greater than 12 sites) Fee per site 
OR 

Application for renewal or continuation of an approval to operate a caravan park, camping 
ground or manufactured housing estate or for periodical inspection required as a condition of 
approval to operate a caravan park_ camping ground or manufactured housing estate or for 
a penoclic inspection required as a condition of approval to operate (greater than 17 sites) 
Fee per site 

Fee to Operate a caravan pan, or camping ground. 
manufactured home estate 

N $8 57 $8 

Determination of application for approval to operate a caravan park camping ground or 
manufactured home estate (less than 12 sites) 

Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground manufactured home estate N $99 00 $101 00 

Application for renewal or continuation of an approval to operate a caravan park. camping 
ground or manufactured housing estate or for a periodic inspection required as a condition of 
approval to operate (17 sites or less) 

Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground 
manufactured home estate 

N $99.00 $101 00 

Issuing replacement Approval 	'N ew Proprietor Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground 
manufactured home estate 

554 50 556 00 

Inspection fee for Manufactured Homes. Unregisterable Moveable Homes, or associated 
structures and issuing a Certificate of Compliance 

Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground 
' 	 •  
manufactured home estate 

- S88 50 $98 50 

Re-Inspection because of Non Compliance Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground 
manufactured home estate 

- $88 50 $98 50 

. 
Inspection fee and issue of Certificate of Compliance on any associated structure not 
included in above installed on a site 

Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground 
manufactured home estate 

• $88 50 $98 50 

Re-Inspection because of Non Compliance Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground, 
manufactured home estate 

$88 50 $98 50 

Inspection fee relating to roads. amenities blocks fencing drainage and other matters (per 
half hour or part thereof) 

Fee to Operate a caravan park or camping ground 
manufactured home estate 

. $44 00 $45.00 

Health Inspection Fees 
r , '.ace of shared accommodation Includes boarding house_ a common lodging 

house a house let in lodgings and a backpackers 
hostel (prescribed under LG Act 1993) 

Boarding house/lodge registration fee $11000 $11250 

Hairdresser / Barber Shop Annual Licence For- 
',Kin Penetration inspection 	 'Skin Penetration Registration - Annual fee 	 I 	F 	I 	N 	I 	$125 .•E - I 	$12800 

Annual Licence Fees 
Advertising Board Annual Licence Fee Fee for advertising signs F N $5400 $5500 

Outdoor Dining Areas Approval to use footway for restaurant purposes F N S77 00 57900 

Outdoor Merchandise Areas Approval to use footway for retail purposes F N 577 00 $79.00 

Combined Advertising Board 8 Outdoor Dining Area Et Merchandise Licence Fee Approval to use footway for retail purposes F N $115 50 $118 00 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
ILDING / ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 

_ 

, 

Pricing 
Policy 

GST Inc Fees for 
2016/17 

Fees for 
2017118 

Undertakers and Mortuaries Registration 
Mortuanes Inspection Fe - 'Mortuary and Undertaker Approval - Annual fee 	 I 	 I 	Y 	I 	$126 001 	5128 CO 

Other Charges — Bonds 
Landscaping ' Bond N S1.146 50 51.172 00 

Relocation of a Butlatng Bond R ■4 

1 	

53,382 00 53.458 00 

Food Premises and Miscellaneous Inspections 
Food Premises Inspection Fee General food premises inspection fee per hour 	$142 for 

the first hour or part thereof and then $100 per hour 

F $148/1st hour or 

part thereof 

5105 per hour 

after first hour 

$149/1st hour or 

part thereof, 

$107 per hour 

after first hour 

Improvement Notice Food premises Improvement notice fee including inspection S Y $33000 $330.00 

Community / Chanty / Non-Profit General food premises inspection fee N/A V No Charge No Charge 

3'd  Follow up Inspection Additional food premises inspection fee F Y 587 50 $8950 
Mobile Food Vendors (prescribed under LG Act 1993) _General food premises inspecbco fee F Y $8750 $8950 

Private Swimming Pools 
Council Inspection Program  -  Swimming Pools Amendment Act 
Initial Inspection N/A N/A No Charge No Charge 

First Follow Up Inspection S N $5000 $50 00,  

Second Follow Up Inspection S N $10000 $100 00 

Registration of pnvate swimming pool on NSW Swimming Pool Register Fee for registration of private swimming pool c N $1000 $1000 

'inspections for Properties being sold or leased 
Initial Inspection Fee under NSW Swimming Pools Amendment Act 2012 S N $15000 $15000 

First Follow Up Inspection Fee under NSW Swinining Pools Amendment Act 2012 S N S10000 $10000 

Duplicate Certificate of Compliance S N $1300 ' 	$13 00 

Resuscitation Chart Fee for signs F N $2300 $23 50 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
UILDING / ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING 

• 

- 
_ 

IC FEE  DESCROTIOIN 	 . 

4..̀.„.-.:, ! 

Fees for 
2016117  , 

Fees for 
,2017/18 

Miscellaneous Inspection 
,:iTely 	et,_ Fire Safe:, 	ii-i.,.; , •i_i, Y 

hour or S141 50 
Minimum Fee 

$19250 Per  

hour or $144 50 
Minimum Fee 

Storm Water Charges 
Stormwater Charge on Residential Properties 	 I 	 I 	P 	

I 
... 

I 	$25 001 	525 00 

AERODROME 	 GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 

Mal 
Pricing 
Policy 

. GST Inc Fees for 
2016/17 

,  .Fees for 
2017/18 

Aerodrome 
Arrival Tax (on restoration of Regular Passenger Transport Service) 	 (Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $6 50 $7 00 

Casual hangarage per night Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $24 00 525.00 
Departure Tax (on restoration of Regular Passenger Transport Service) Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $6 50 57.00 
Hangarage per annum Use of Facilities - Airport P 1' $186700 $190900 
Hanger Site Annual Lease Costs - Single Use of Facilities - Airport P Y S938 50 S960.00 
Hanger Site Annual Lease Costs - Double Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $1.406 00 51.440.00 
Parking of aircraft in open - Per annum Use of Facilities - Airport P V 5709 00 $725.00 
Permit Fees per Plane per annum (maximum 51.600 00) Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $464 50 $475.00 
Flying School up to 2x aircraft operated by the business from airport Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $2682 50 $2,743.00 
Flying School up to 5x aircraft operated by business from ilirpOn Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $984300 $10,064.00 
Flying School over 5x aircraft operated by business from airport Use of Facilities - Airport P Y $1968600 $20.129.00 
Flying School (itinerate) not operating business from airport per plane plus permit fee Use of Fealties - Airport P Y $63750 $652.00 
Hangar Connection to Electricity Access 'Per Annum 
Fee 

 nn Connection Fee for Power (Additional to Infrastructure contribution and does 
not include power usage). 

P Y $81 50 $6300 

IC SERVICES 

. 	

- 

GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing I 	PNIcy 
T  Inc 	for 	Fees for 1111117118 

Animal Management 

Companion Animal Registration — Dogs and Cats (Lifetime Registration) 
Entire (unclesexed) Companion Anima, Companion animals registration tee s N $19500 $201 00 

Desexed Companion Animal Companion animals registration fee ..*-,, . $5300 55500 
Entire Companion Animal owned by a Registered Breeder who is a Member of the Royal 
NSW Canine Council or NSW Cat Fancier s Association 

Companion animals registration fee S . 553 00 $5500 

Restricted and dangerous dog enclosure inspection fee Companion animals registration fee ... ' • $153 00 $15300 
Pensioner Concession (desexed animal only) Companion animals registration fee s '. $22 00 $23 00 
Pound/ Shelter Animal Companion animals registration fee 150% Discount, . 

' 52650 527 50 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
r  VIC SERVICES 	 GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 
t 	 Policy 	 2018117 	2017118 
Dog Registration Exemptions (microchipping and registration is required) 
, person who trains or keeps a dog for use as a guide or assistant for a person wrio is blind 

.-, partially blind or who is deaf or partially deaf 

Companion animals registration fee S N/A 1 .1c Charge No Charge 

"raining assistance dogs owned by a person who is blind or partially blind, or who is deaf or 

artially deaf 
Companion animals registration fee N/A No Charge No Charge 

son who uses a dog for working rural properties or for driving Medi Companion animals registration fee . 	. . - No Charge No Charge 

Greyhounds registered under the Greyhound Harness and Racing Act 2004 Companion animals registration fee .. 	.". No Charge No Charge 

Companion Animal Impounding Fees 
Unregistered Dog 

Release Fee 

• Mtcrochipping and Vet Fee 
• Appropnate Registration Fee 

Impounding fees - release fee for animals 

Fee for elected vertennany services 

C.omoanion animals registration fee 

F 

F 

S 

N 

N 

$81.50 
Cost • 10% 
Ruler N20.4. 

$83.00 
Cost • 10% 
Riess Above 

Registered Dog 

Release Fee - First Offence impounding fees - release fee for animals F N $53.50 $55.00 

Release Fee - Second & Subsequent Offence Impounding fees - release fee for animals F N $83.50 $85.00 

Release Fee - Third Offence Impounding fees - release fee for animals F N $84.00 $86 00 
Maintenance Charge (7. ,.-_,hoanion Animals Act) - Per Day _Companion animals - animal care fee N $15.50 $1600 

Surrender of Companion Animals 
SurrenOer ot Companion An,mals to .-ounci 	 'Surrender of Animal 	 I 	I 	I 	$71401 	$73 03 

Trap / Cages Hire 
Deposit 	 Bond 

'Sale $1300 

 F N $31 001 $32 00 

Hire Per Wee' ,  of Animal-related equipment I 	F 
1 Y I 	$1250 

Stock Impounding Fees 
Impounding (sheep, pigs god' 	: ] per day Impounding fee - care of animals P N $48 00 $47.00 
Impounding Large Stock impouncSng fee - large stock per head per day r N $58.50 MOO 
Release Fee - First Offence Impounding fees - release fee for animals per head F N $82 00 $84.00 
Release Fee - Second & Subsequent Offence Impounding fees - release fee for animals per head F N $10200 $104.00 

Maintenance Fee (Sheep, Pigs. Goat) F N $8.50 $900 
Maintenance Fee (Cow, Bull Horse) F N $11 50 $12.00 

Conveyance Fee (Sheep. Pigs. Cow. Goat. Horse) F N Cartage fee plus 
15% 

Cartage fee plus 
15% 

Other Impounding Fees 
Sigr - -eease tmpounoea 5,9- 1 

I 

F N $78.00 $80 00 
Second and subsequent Offence F I N I 	$104.50 $10700 

Vehicle Impounding Fees 
Abandoned Vehicle Impounding P Y $131 00 $134 00 

Abandoned Vehicle - Towing P Y 

Tow charge 
plus $80.00 

Tow charge 
plus $88.00 

Release Impounded Vehode P Y $ 	114_50 $11700 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 !Pricing 111.11111111.111 	Policy 

I 
GST Inc 	Fees for 

2016117 	
Fees for 
2017/18 

IC  SERVICES 

L 
Council Microchipping Fees 
Special Promotion Days Impounded and Companion aremais - Micnxhipping fee , Y $4600 $4700 

Normal Fee Impounded and Companion animals - Microchippng fee F Y $66.50 $5800 

Microchip Gift Voucher _Mcroctup Gift Voucher P Y $5650 $5800 

Burying of Dead Animals (Dead Stock  Pit) 
Small Animals - per head Sheep Goats etc) ( Waste deposal fee - Dead stock pit P Y  

I 	
S28 001 $29 00 

Large Animals - per head (Cattle Horses etc', Waste disposal fee - Dead stock pit P r 554 00 	$55 00 

Cemetery  Fees 
For the purpose of this Schedule Interment includes the sinking of the grave, the placement of the coffin or ashes therein backfilling of the grave and removal of debns Interment fees subject to such 

General Cemetery 
Lana for Grave Bunal site reservation fee r $847 00 $86600 

Single Grave Interment Interment Y $882 50 $902 00 

Tnple Depth Interment Interment Y As per quote As per quote 

Double Grave Interment Interment F Y $984 50 $1 00700 

Oversize Grave Interment F r 51.037 50 $1,061.00 

Interment of body - Penalty Rates. Weekends &Public Holidays Interment F Y $31150 $31900 

Re-opening of Grave fa' Second Interment Exhumation tee F Y $98450 Si 007 00 

Removal/replacement of Monument for excavation (works to be undertaken by a 

Monumental Mason 

Monument removal/replacement Y As per quote As per quote 

Re-opening and Closing a Vault Exhumation fee F • As per quote As per quote 

Reception of Ashes for Burial (Existing Grave) Interment of Ashes fee Y $250 00 $25600 

Removal of Deceased from One Part of Cemetery to Another Exhumation fee Y At Cost At Cost 

Permission to Erect Monument Monumental / Headstone permit fee N $104 50_ 	$10700 

Columbarium 
Perpetual Lease Fee Fee for wall niche F r S229 50 $23500 

Interment Fee Interment F Y $229 50 $23500 

Cost of Plaque _Fee for plaque F _ 	As per quote As per quote 

Lawn Cemetery — Land  for Each Grave and Perpetual Maintenance 

Perpetual Lease Fee Bunal site reservation tee P Y 51.066 00 $1.090 00 

Single Grave Interment Interment F Y $831 50 $85000 

Double Grave Interment Interment F Y $933 50 $955.00 

Oversize Grave Interment F Y $98950 $101200 

Instal Plaque Fee for plaque F Y $158 50 $16200 

Interment of Body - Penalty Rates, Weekends & Public Holidays Interment Y $311 50 $31900 

Re-openrig of Grave for Second Interment Exhumation fee sr $93350 $95500 

Re-opening of Grave for Second Interment - Penalty Rates Weekends & Public Holidays Exhumation fee Y $311 50 $31900 

Cost of Plaque Fee for piaque V As per quote 
Dius 1 054_ 

As per quote 
plus 10% 
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Pricing 
Policy 

CIVIC SERVICES GST Inc GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION Fees for Fees for 
2016/17 	2017/18 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

Memorial Rose Garden 
Perpetual Lease Fee Bunal site reservation fee . $104: $10700 

Interment Fee Interment $250 OC, $25600 

Cost of Plaque Fee for plaque As per quote As per quote 

Cost of Rose ssones fee • $9400 $9600 

Contribution to Construction Works 
As per Quote 

Contribution by adjoining landowners to be 50% of footpath construction cost 

Paved footpaths per square metre Works charge - Council initiated Y $79 50 181.00 
Kerb and Gutter per square metre Works charge - Council initiated y $7950 $81.00 
Standard 3 metre Vehicle Crossing in Existing K&G Viforks cherge - Council initiated Y 1581 50 $595.00 

Vehicle Crossing greater than 3 metres Works dwge - Council initiated Y As per quote As per quote 
Concrete Dnveway per square metre 150mm thick Works charge - Council initiated V As per quote As per quote 

Council and Committee A endas and Minutes Icopvtnq fee 
Supply per month  for accessing or pnnting required information 'Fee P v S52 50 554 00 
Supply per annum Fee for accessing or printing required information I 	P Y $44 I 	18 50 1 $42800 

Fire Hazard Removal 
Fire Hazard Reduction Service Fee 

	
New fee to cover Council costs when property owners do no comply with 

	
As per quote - As per quote - 

direction from Council to clean up their properties requinng Council to do the 
	

Minimum 
	

Minimum 
work This is the only situation that Council shall undertake Fire Hazard 

	
Charge $52000 Charge 552000 

Reduction Minimum fee based on 4 hours work a S130/hr (including staff 
plant and tipping fees etc 

Government Information Public Access Act (GIPA 
Application Fee Fee for accessing or printing required information S N 530 00 $3000 

Processing Rate - Per Hour Rate Fee for accessing or printing required rtormabon S N $3000 $3000 
Internal Review (Appeal) Fee for accessing or printing requred information S N $4000 $4000 

Amerd"-ient of Records S N Nil Nil 

General Fees 
Returneo C-riegJe lee 
	

Dishonoured C...neque/Payment/Credit Card Ind Admun Fee 
	

$4600 
	

$4700 

Facsimile within Australia 

Transmission - First Page 
	

Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other 
	

$350 
	

$360 

For each subsequent page 
	

Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other 
	

$0 50 
	

$050 

Reception of first page 
	

Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other 
	

$250 
	

$260 

Reception of subsequent pages 
	

Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other 
	

$0 50 
	

$0 50 

Sundry Debtors overdue interest charges 

   

I Sundry Debtor cnarges tnat remain aue and payable alter the due date will incur interest 	Aamintstration Fee 

calculated on a daily basis, in accordance with section 566(3) of the Act 

 

800% 	750% 
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Community Gardens 
Replacement of Lost Key I Per Occasion 'Fee for replacement of key for Community Gardens $25 001 

 

$26 00 

  

    

Hire of Portable Audio Visual Screen and Equipment - Community Grou ps only 
Hire of Portable Audio Visual Screen and Equipment = ...? for hiring of Audio Visual Screen 8 Equip 

 

Bond for Hire of Portable Audio Visual Screen and Equipment - d - Reimbursable 5250 _I 	$25600 

51750C $17900 

 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

 

C SERVICES 

 

GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 

 

Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for  -  Fees for 
Policy 	 2016/17 	2017/18 

    

Merchant Card Surcha 	— Based on percentaqe of total amount transacted by credit card 
Merchant Credit Card Surcharge 

DEFT Transactions conducted through Macquane Bani. 

Over the Counter Transactions conducted at Civic Centre 

NOTE Does not apply to debit card transactions 

Merchant service fee 

Administration fee - As a percentage of the transaction amount 

Administration fee - As a percentage of the transaction amount 

1 30% 
• - - 

1 50% 

060% 

Hire of Council Facilities 
Casual Users Insurance for Facilities 

other than Parks and Gardens 

Per Occasion Fee for Public Liability Insurance F Y $160 50 $164 00 

Casual Users Insurance for Parks and 

Gardens 

Per Occasion Fee for Public Liability Insurance 

, 

$80 00 $82 00 

Hire of Tressles (each) $12 00 512 00 

Cleaning and Rubbish Removal (All I-1(nngs) NB - The cost for cleaning 8 rubbish removal 

will be deducted from the bond An Invoice will be raised for amounts in excess of the bond 

'Cleaning and Rubbish removal •  • At cost At cost 

Key Replacement - lost or not returned 	Per Key r 525 00 $2600 

Key Bond 	 Per Key F Y $5000 $51 00 

Town Hall 
Hire of Hall (Half Day)+A474 '. 	t avaitao.e tor Hire until further Notice P r $130.50 $13300 

Hire of Hall (per day) '.:: available for Hire until further Notice P Y 5200.50 $266 00 

Hire of Kitchen (per Day) Not available for Hire until further Notice P Y $114.50 5117 00 

Hire of Town Hall extra room (ex Sth 

West Arts Office) 

Not available for Hire until further Notice F r $114.50 $11700 

Pre Booking Set Up (per Day) Not available for Hire until further Notice F Y $13100 $13400 

Pre Booking Set Up (per Half Day) Not available for Hire until further Notice F v $6550 $6700 

Damage Deposit - Booking Application contains a contractual clause to cover any damage 

Evidence of Public Liability policy to be lodged with Application 

Bond P N Damage at cost Damage at cost 

Booking Deposit/Cleaning Bond - Not refundable in event of cancellations less than 30 days 

from the date of booking (Refund is at Council s discretion) 

Bond ' . $220 00 $22500 

Stele or Federal Elections N/A N/A 

Multi Arts Centre 
As per ,_ease Agreement 

	
Use of Facilities - other 
	

As per Lease 
	

As per Lease 

Town Band Hall 
Hire of Town Band Hall 	 1Per week Use of Facilities - other 553 001 	554 001 
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, Peppin Heritage Centre  
Use of Garden for Receptions 

Use of PHC Grounds for photos or other approved uses 

S1785 	$183.00 

$72 50 
	

$74.00 

Use of Facilities - other 

Use of Facilities - other 

5853 00 $87200 

$11450 $11700 

$23000 $224 50_ 

$84  001 	$8600 

$ 1550 1 	$1600 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
IC SERVICES 

gin
GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 

Policy 	 2016/17 	2017/18 

Main Hall Ire - per day or any part thereof Use of Facilities - other P r $178.50 $18300 
Cleaning Bond (refund is at Council s discretion) Bond P N $20950 $21400 
Use of PHC Grounds for Ceremony (up to 45 Chairs) Use of Fat:flares - other P y $10850 $11100 
Use of grassed area at Peppin Hentage 
Centre 

Use of Facilities - other P Y $122.50 $12500 

Electricity Charges for Peppin Heritage 
Centre grassed area 

F Y At Cost At Cost 

Council Premises Hire 
Council ChamPers (per day or part thereof) dunng office hours Monday to Friday lUse of Facilities - Civic centre 

Reserves and Sporting Grounds 

Ha rdinge Street 
_eased to Deq,quin Rams Football E. Netriaii use of Facilities - Sport 

Rotary Park 
Denequin Soccer Club Per annum Use of Facilities - Sport 

Other approved activities Per day Use of Fealties - Sport 

Other approved activates Bond - Refundable at Counal discretion Bond 

Scotts Park/Rocket Park 
Other approved ac! . Per day of Facilities - Sport ' Use 

Other approved activities Bond - Refundable at Council discretion Bond 
$114.50 
	

S11700 

$224501 	$23000 I P 	I 

Other Parks and Reserves 
Waring Gardens Wedding Ceremony etc Use of Facilities - other $12050 $12300 

Edward River Oval - approved activities per day Use of Facilities - other $12050 $12300 

Edward River Oval - Bond (Refundable at Council discretion) Bond $224 50 $23000 

Cleaning and Rubbish Rernovai (Al Hirings) NB - The cost for cleaning & rubbish removal 
will be deducted from tie bond. An Invoice will be raised for amounts in excess of the bond 

Cleaning and Rubbish removal At cost At cost 

Wheelie Bin Hire inctudes delivery and collection NB - Bins can only be supplied where 
rubbish collection is available Any daily servicing of bins is to be arranged by the Hirer 

Wheelie But Hire per Bin $17 50 $1800 

Power - access and any use within 24 hour period from time of access Electricity Usage per Day per unit accessed $3100 $3200 

Requests for signage - Depot Staff to &op off signs and pick up 

Memorial Park 

Signage $205.00 $21000 

Per annum 

Per show day 

Electricity - at cost 

P 8 A Society - Annual Show $106400 $1,040 50 Use of Facilities - other 

Use of Facilities - other 

Use of Facilities - other 

$41850 $42800 

At Cost At Cost 

Reinstatement of grounds - at cost Use of Facilities - other At Cost At Cost 
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PVIC SERVICES 
_ 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 

PoNcy 	 2018117 	2017118 
Memorial Park (Continued) 
P 8. A Society - Sheep Dog Trials Per day 

Electiaty at Cost 

Use of Facilities - other 

Use of Facilities - other 
$18900 
At Cost 

$19300 
At Cost 

Knock Out Sport Carnivals - 
Miscellaneous Activities to be 
Considered on Ment 

Per day Use of Facilities - Sport = As per quote As per quote 

Dendiquin District Cncket Association Per annum Use of Facilities - Sport r $1012 00 $1,035 00 

Deruliquin Rovers Football & Netball 
Club 

Per annum - Ground Hire 

Electricity usage for oval lights 

Use of Facilities - Sport 

Use of Facilities - Sport 

Y 

sf 

$1.012 00 

At Cost 

51.035 00 

At Cost 

Denthquin Collectors Club Per annum 

Per day for Rally (waived in 2011/12) 

Use of Facilities - other 

Use of Facilities - other 

r 

r 
$400 00 

$18900 

540900 

$193.00 

Deniliquin Netball Association Per annum Use of Facilities - Sport P r $51000 $521.00 

Equestnan Events Bond - Refundable at Council discretion 

including Tent Pegging - Per day 

Bond 

Use of Facilities - Sport 

P 

P 

N 

Y 
$&80000 

$40000 

55.931 00 

$40900 
Circuses and other approved activities including Cleaning - Per day 

Bond - Refundable at Council discretion 

Eiectncity usage 

Use of Facilities - Trade, business or entertainment 

Bond 

P 

P 
.7  

Y 

.. 
S1,040 50 

$51000 

At Cost 

$1.064 00 

$521 00 

Al Cost 

Recreation Reserves 
Booroorban Hall hire fee F Y 522 CO 522 00 

vVanganella Hall hire fee r $25000 525600 

Pretty Pine Hat including Kitchen. Coolroom F st' $35000 $35800 

Hall hire fee. Hall only F r $20000 5205 00 

Hal hire fee - Half clay 
i 

Y $5000 $51 00 

Hal hre fee - Full day c Y $10000 $10200 

Kitchen only hire fee - Coolroom utensils crockery cutlery & toilets F Y $15000 $15300 

EiBO hire only F $25 00 $2800 

--• • Club Rents Club rentals - Blighty Football • power at cost F r $1,500 00 51.534 00 

Club rentals - Blighty Netball F v $2000 00 $2.045 00 

Club rentals - Blighty Tennis F Y $1,000 00 $1.023 00 

Extra club functions per event F Y $15000 $15300 

Dendiquin Children's Centre F Y $65 00 
, 

56600 

=,eneral Hire Tennis rooms and courts F Y $8000 58200 

Tennis rooms and courts c Y $3000 531 00 

Man Hall r $13000 ' 	S13300 

Meeting Room Y $8000 $8200 

Man Hall and Kiosk F r $250 00 $25600 

Private functions $450 plus S200 bond to be paid on booking Bond refundable subject to the 
premises being left clean and no damage 

c Y $45000 $46000 

Functions booked by schools service clubs and chanties may be discounted by 

negotiation with the Management Committee 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
IVIC SERVICES 	 GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 

Policy 	 2018117 	2017/18 
Recreation Reserves (Continued) 
:onargo Memorial Hat Functions To hire all facilities ($200 bond) F Y $35000 $358 00 

To hire hml only ($200 bond) F Y $20000 5205 00 

To hire kitchen only ($200 bond) F Y $15000 $15300 

To hire outside fealties F V $7500 $7700 

i.onargo Memorial Hall Meeting hire To hire for meetings - half day F Y 550 00 551 00 

To hire for meebngs - full clay F Y $10000 $10200 

Functions booked by schools service clubs and charities may be discounted by 
negotlebon with the Management Committee 

Kayak and Bike Hire 
Single Kayak $16 per hour. $10 per additional hour $50 per day F Y 

, 
$1600 $1600 

Double Kayak $30 per hour. $10 per additional hour. $70 per day F V $3000 $31 00 

Bice Hire 2 Hours per person F Y $1000 $1000 

Bike Hire 4 Hours per person F r $1500 $1500 

Bike Hire -'• -lours per family F Y $45 00 $4600 

Bice Hire 4  Hours per person F Y $2500 $2600 

Bake Hire 4  Hours per family F $75.00 $77 00 

Land Information Fees 
Section 603 Rates 6 	"arges Due Fee for accessing or pnnting required information S N 575 00 $8000 

Urgent Request applicable to all Certificates Fee for accessing or printing required information F N $86 00 $88 00 

Special Meter Reading - Section 603 Fee for accessing or pnnting required information F r $4800 $4900 

Copy of Rates Notice Fee for amassing or printing required information F N $15 50 $1600 

Extraction from Valuation Book Fee for accessing or pnnting required information F Y $15 50 $16 00 

Section 149(2) EP&A Act Fee for accessing or printing required information S N $5300 55300 

Dwelling Entitlement Search Fee for accessing or printing required information P N 582 00 $8200 

Development Approvals Information Fee for accessing or printing required information F N 554 00 $54 00 

Section 121ZP EP&A Act Fee for accessing or printing required information i- N 554 CO $54.00 

Section 735A LO Act Fee for accessing or printing required information F N 554 00 $54 CO 

Photocopying 

Photocopying A4 - Black /3 White Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other , 
F `r $0 40 $0 40 

Photocopying A4 - Colour Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F sr 52 00 $2 00 

photocopying A3 - Black & White Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F sr Si 40 Si 40 

Photocopying A3 - Colour Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F Y $4 00 $4 10 

Plan Copying A2 Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other , r 55 00 55 10 

Plan Copying Al Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F Y $7 00 $720 

Plan Copying AO Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other r $7 00_ 	$720 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

--- ,.._.. GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing 	GST Inc 
Policy 

, 

Fees for 
2016/17 

_ 

Fees for 
2017/18 

Private Works 
andrtion  of Unclena,ng /Lon., 

No  works to be  undertaken without written application and the authority and the authority of the General Manager 

2 	Payment for works must be lodged on the quoted cost of the work (works  >  $10  000-  refer to condition 3) prior to the work being commenced except where  a  written order is submitted by  a  public 

3 	Works > 510 000  will not be commenced unless suitable payment/progress payment arrangements have been approved by the General Manager or Director of Corporate Services 

Statement of Rates for Private Works 
Note Section 67 of the Local Government Act 1993 empowers councts to undertake works on pnvate land Council is required to fix an amount or rate for the carrying out of the works after considering the actual costs of 

performing the work and the current motet rates relevant to such works If the amount for which or the rate at which it propose to carry out the works is less than the amount or rate so fixed the decision to carry out the works 

is made by resolution of the council at an open meeting before the work is camed out 

Item of Plant 
Loader 5 152.00 Hourly F 152 00 S155 00 

Backhoe $ 142 50 Hourty F 1 42 50 5146 00 

Grader $ 201 75 Hourly F 201 75 $20600 

Dozer 5 208_00 Hourly F 208 00 $21300 

Self Propelled Roller (Tonne) S 142.50 Hourly F 142 50 5146 00 

Vibrating Roger Pad Foot 5 139 35 Day F 139 35 $14200 

Vibrating Roller Smooth Drum 5 139 35 Day F 139 35 $14200 

Tractors S 133 10 Hourly F 133 10 $13600 

Slasher (Ben3nd) $ 42 65 Hourly F 42 65 $4400 

Road Broom 5 42 65 Hourly F 1 	42 65 $4400 

Wacker 5 176 80 Day F 176 80 5181 00 

Cement Mixer S 72.80 Day F 72 80 $7400 

Tree Planter (Shelterbelter VP200) $ 90.50 Day F $ 	90 50 $9300 

Trucks - Water C,art12000 litre $ 166 40 Hourly F $ 	166 40 $17000 

Trucks - Water Cart 18000 litre $ 187 20 Hourly F S 	187 20 $19100 

Truck - Low Loader 145 53.65 per km (over 100 Ms) F S 	3 65 $4.00 

$440 per km (under 100 krns) F S 	4 40 $4 00 

$17680 per hour F 5 	176 80 5181 00 

Truck - Tipping $480 per km/per metre F S 	480 $500 

$2300 per km/per metre on an incremental scale F 1 	23 00 $24 00 

Traffic Lights $78 per hour F 78 00 $80 00 

Council has the descretion to quote for Private Work outside of the above rates subject to Council receiving a benefit for the work 

Private Works (In Kind) 
Deniliquin Jockey Club Free Mower Hire ino wages) 

Denikquen Motorcycle Club Cost Recovery/Dry Hire 

Denthquin Golf Club Cost Recovery/Dry Hire 

Denthquin Rodeo Club Cost Recovery/Dry Here 

Denthquin Car Club Cost Recovery/Dry Hire 

Denliquin Gun Club Cost Recovery/Dry Hire 

Denim:juin Tennis Club Cost Recovery/Dry Hire 

Denthquin Collectors Club Cost Recovery/Dry Hire 

Denifiquin P & A Soaety Piant Hew (watercart) - no cost 

Schools Minor Plant Hire/Gravel 

Nursing Home Minor Plant Hire/Gravel 
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Traffic Management 
Traffic Management Plan Preparation Fee - Simple plan 1 page based on standard TCP Fee for service $12000 $12300 

Traffic Management Plan Preparation Fee - Complex Ptan 1 page or more requiring 

changes to standard TCPs 

Fee for service As per quote As per quote 

Hire Fee per Day -Signs/Bollards/Traffic Cones - to be quoted on complexity of TCP 

requirements Basic plan for work in CBE) areas would be S25/day 

Fee for service dependant on numbers Min Cost 

575 00/day_ 

Min Cost 

$27 50/Clay 

NO 

S6600 Tender documents fee 

'Tender documents fee Tender Documents - Electronic Copy 

"render Documents Hard Copy 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

b
VIC  SERVICES GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION Milliiing  _  OW Fees  I 

licy lilt for 
2016/17 	 7119 II 

   

Hire of Plant (During Ordinary Working Hours) 
..s per quote 
	

Rant and machinery hire tee 
	

As per Quote 
	

As per Quote 

Noxious Weeds 
As per quote Noxious Weed Spraying fee As per Quote As per Quote 

Property Transfer 
Copes of Property Transfers on a 	Certified Valuers Only 

Monthly Basis (per annum) 

Fee for accessing or pnnting required information 5336 00 $33600 

Reinstatement Works 
Kerb and Gutter Per Lineal Metre Works charge 	owner/developer initiated $15900 5159 00 

Foot paving per Square Metre Works charge 	owner/developer initiated $15900 $15900 

Research Activities 
Histoncai/Cernetery Research 	 Per hour or pan thereof 	 Fee for utilisation of staff for various activities 	 $62001 	$6300 

'Undertake Activity on Public Road 
, ermit to undertake activity in public road reserve not impacting on Council assets 	 'Road Activity Permit Fee - new fee based on 1 hour of staff time to review the 	I 	 $6000 1 	$6100 

Road Opening Fees 
Permit to oper • • hater connection. storrnwater drain. culvert, dnveway construction or any Road Opening Permit fee $14500 $14800 

Permit to open on nature stnp area only for the above purposes Road Opening Permit fee $78 00 $8000 
Reinstatement if required will be carried out at the pnvate works rates applicable As Quoted As Quoted 

Temoorarv Road Closure 
Installation and removal of traffic control measures such as barriers boards and signage Traffic Control measures - installation and removal r As Quoted As Quoted 
inducting hinng of boards and signs 

Special Event Application Permit fee to hold a special event P st $240 00 $24500 

Tender Documents 

Banner Poles Hardinge St & Davidson St 

Supply and installation of banners including supply of benne - 	 lAs per quote 

 

-s per Quote' 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL  FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
DOMESTIC WASTE 
MANAGEMENT 

GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION J11111111; 

 

Environmental Monitoring and Inspection Fee 
Waste Policy to be determined To be determined 

 

To bet To  be 
determined 	determined 

n/a 

  

Sale of Rubbish Bins 
Suppiy or new or adaitiona. Din 

	
Fee for waste bin hire 
	

$ 1 2 7 501 	$13000 

Waste Deoot Char es 

 

Number 

 

Unit 

    

Green Waste that can be burnt Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 

station 

Cubic Metre i'ee ! or EctwatO 

Raver Reesientiel 
Free for Edward 
Raw Residents 

Domestic waste Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 

st  ation 

utersmall trailer Free for Edward 
Raver Residential 

Free tot Edward 
Rwer Residents 

Domestic waste 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 

station 

Tonne Free for Waned 
Rner Resalenbal 

, 

free for Edward 
River Ressieres 

Construction & Demolition waste 1 COMmeraal waste Single service charge Cubic Metre Y $4900 $5000 

Construction & Demolition waste 1 Commercial waste single service charge Tonne Y 563 50 $65.00 

Commercial & Industrial waste 1 Commercial waste single service charge Cubic Metre Y $14 00 $14_00 

Commercial & Industnal waste 1 Commercial waste single service charge Tonne Y $6350 $85.00 

Refngerators/Freezers/Air Conditioners 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip, recycling or transfer 
station 

Each Y $2800 $29.00 

Tyres - Car 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip, recycling or transfer 
station 

Each $9 00 $9.00 

Tyres - Truck 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 
station 

Each S14 00 $14 00 

Tyres - Tractor 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 
station 

Each $22.00 $22 00 

Car Bodies 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 
station 

Each $31 50 $32 00 

Disposal of rubbish in incorrect area tic Fine for non-compliance Each $63 50 $6500 
3 or more axle compactor truck 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip/recycling/transfer statior Each 527 50 $2800 

At mattresses ' Waste disposal fee - garbage tip/recycling/transfer statior Each $20 50 $21 00 

Minimum charge /all waste 0 5 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip/recycling/transfer statior Cubic Metre • $4 50 ' 	 55 00 

All battenes 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip/recycling/transfer statior Each $4 50 $5 00 

All gas cylinders 1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip/recycling/transfer stator Each $9 00 $9 00 

Asbestos (from within the Deniliquin 

Municipality only) 
1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 

station 
Cubic Met-E- 5120 00 $12300 

Contaminated soil (with the approval c• 

the EPA .test results required) 

1 Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 

station 
Cubic Metre $120 00 $12300 

Dumping of Animals and Skins 

1 

Waste disposal fee - garbage tip recycling or transfer 

station 
Per tonne $35 00 $36 00 

AsbestoaNVaste horn pulse* the Decamp's,' mursapalev to be quoted On request 

Green Waste that can't be tumt a to be charged at the same rate as general waste 

!nen waste such as dean NI suitable for cover matanal  -  Free of Charge 
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ATER GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION Pricing 
Policy 

GST Inc  - 1 Fees for  -  Fees for 

1  2016117 	2017/18 

 

Supply of Water from Council water supply system (per kilolitre) 

   

Supply of Water from Council via!, „poly system Per • 

Avdata Water Supply access key Draw water from a council water supply or a standpipe or sell water so drawn IDraw water from a council water supply or a standpipe or sell water so drawn I $780 	 $780 
$4300 	543 00 

Water Suopl 

With under-bore Fee to carry out water supply sewerage and stormwater drainage work $3 173 00 As per quote 

$1 148 00 As per quote 

568850 As per quote 

S194 00 As per quote 

Part road Fee to carry out water supply sewerage and stormwater drainage work 

Nature-stnp Fee to carry out water supply sewerage and stormwater drainage work 

Removal of water limiting device Fee to carry out water supply sewerage and stormwater drainage work 

Water Connection (filtered and raw water) up to 25mm 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

Sewera e Charqes 

Pricing 
Policy 

SEWERAGE GST Inc GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION Fees for Fees for 
2016/17 	2017/18 

Sewer connections as per quote however for a minimum fee of $45400 $46400 Sewer connection charge 

Fee for accessing or pnnting required information Sewer Drainage Diagrams 534 00 $3500 

Water Meter Testing Fee (refunded if meter reading is found to be inaccurate by more than Fee to carry out water supply sewerage and stormwater drainage work F Y $219 50 $22400 

Pressure Sow test application and fire service tests (service point on Council's main) Fee to cam out water supply sewerage and stormwater drainage work P N $12550 $128 00 
Water Meter Readings as par of sale of property Fee to carry out water supply, sewerage and storrnwater drainage work P V $4800 $4900 

Tenant Water Meter Reading Fee Fee to carry out water supply, sewerage and stormwater drainage work F Y $48 CO $4900 
Turn off Mains for Plumber Fee to carry out water supply, sewerage and stormwater drainage work F Y $9900 $101 00 
Plugging, Removal or Abandonment 20mm to 50mm of service at the meter Fee to carry out water supply sewerage and storrnwater drainage work F Y $14700 $15000 

Plugging, removal of Service from main Fee to carry out water supply, sewerage and storrnwater drainage work F Y As per quote As per quote 
Back Flow Pre, ,--tion Device Inspection - 20mm to 100mm _Fee to carry out water supply sewerage and stormwater drainage work F N $272 50 $27900 

PAGE 

 

20 

Residential Charge Sewer Residential Access Charge F N 5804 00 $82200 
Low Pressure Sewerage System Access Sewer Residential Access Charge F N $402 00 5411 00 

Non-Residential - Access Charge Sewer Non Residential Access Charge F N 580400 582200 

Non-Residential - Volume Charge Sewer Non Residential Usage Charge F N 51 40_ 	$1 40 

Sewerage Dual Occupancy Charge 
100% of 

Sewerage 
Charge 

100% of 
Sewerage 

Charge 

Dual Occupancy Residences Sewerage Dual Occupancy Residence ,  

Sewerage Works and Inspection 
Sewer Testing 

Other Buildings Sewer and drainage inspection 5107 50 $11000 

STOCK MARKETING CENTRE 

  

GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 

          

     

Pricing 
Policy 

  

GST Inc 

  

Fees for 	Fees for 
2016/17 	2017/18 

            

             

              

              

Truck Wash Facility 
Use of General Equipment fee • Civic or other 

Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other 

Truck wash fee per minute) 

Truck welsh key 

$0 75 
	

$0 80 

$4300 
	

$4400 



EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 	Fees for 

Policy 	 2016/17 	2017/18 
Water Supply Non Potable (Conargo. VVanganella & Boorooban) 
• ...ess charge Fee for water supply c N $90 00 $95 00 

Usage charge Fee for water supply F N $0.60c per kl SO 65c per kl 

Connection to main suppiy Fee for water supply F N $30000 $30700 

Dual Occupancy Residences Cual Occupancy Residences Water Access Charges F N 100% of Sewer 
Charge_ 

100% of Sewer 
Charge 

LIQUID TRADE WASTE 	 - GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION  •Pricing 
Policy 

GST Int 

_ 

.1, 	Fees for 
113/11 

Fees for 

4 

. 	

2017/18 

Application Fees 
Category 1 Liquid Trade Waste Application tee S N $10700 $10900 

Category 2 Liquid Trade Waste Application fee S N $214.013 $21900 

Category 3 Liquid Trade Waste Application fee , N $321 00 $32800 

Annual Fees 
Category 1 Discharger Liquid Trade Waste Access Charge S N $92 50 $9500 

Category 2 Discharger Liquid Trade Waste Access Charge S N $185.00 $18900 

Large Discharger Liquid Trade Waste Access Charge S N $615.00 $629.00 

Industrial Discharger Liquid Trade Waste Access Charge S N $18500 to 
$61500 

$18900 to 
$62900 

,,.e Inspection Fee Trade Waste Inspection Fee '. $87 00 $8900 

Liquid trade waste usage charges for discharge with prescribed pre-treatment 
Category 1 Discharger with appropnate equipment Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Nil Nd 

Category 1 Discharger without appropnate pre-treatment Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge •. $1 7(Ykl Si 70/1(1 

Category 2 Discharger with appropnate pre-treatment Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge '. $1 70/k1 Si 701k1 

Category 2 Discharger without appropnate pre-treatment Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge ' • $15 60/k1 $15 60/k1 

Non Compliance charges for Category 3 
pH coefficient 0 38 to be calculated with equation 3 in the Liquid Trade Waste Policy (refer to 
equation 4 & 5 in Trade Waste Policy for other parameters) 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge .. T0 be calculated To be calculated 

Excess Mass Charge S/kg ti/kg 

Aluminium Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge S N $0 76 SO 78 

Ammonia Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge S N $226 $231 
Arsenic Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge S N $78.40 $78 12 

Barium Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge S N $38.20 $3906 

Biochemical Oxygen demand - up to 600mg/L (for greater than 800ing/L refer to equation no Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge N $076 $0 78 

Boron Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge S N $0.76 $078 
Bromine Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge S N $15.28 $1562 

Cadmium Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge N $35372 $361 68 

Chloride Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge N No Charge No Charge 

Chlorinated hydrocarbons Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge N $3820 $39.06 

Chromium _Liquid Trade Waste usloprchArge N $2546 $26.03 



LIQUID TRADE WASTE GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION Pricing 	GST I 	Fees for 	Fees for 
Policy 	 16117 	2017118 

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 

Food Waste Disposal Charge !Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge 

Excess Mass Charge (Continued) $/kg 

Coban Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge r. $1556 $1591 

CoPPor Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $1556 $1591 

Fluonde Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $382 $391 

Fomialdehyde Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $1 58 $160 

Oil and Grease (Total 0 8. Gl Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $137 $1 40 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Herbicides/defoliants $76485 $78206 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $1 56 $160 Iron 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $3820 Lead $3906 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $765 $782 Lithium 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $765 $7.82 Manganese 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $7840 $78 12 Mercaptans 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $255000 Mercury $2,807 38 

Methylene Blue Active Substance (MBAS) Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $0 76 $078 

Molybdenum Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $076 $0 78 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $25 46 Nickel $26.03 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Total Kieldahl Nitrogen (TKN) $0 19 $0 19 

Organoarsenic Compounds Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $766 00 $78324 

Pesticides General (exdudes organochiorins & organophosphates) Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $76600 $78324 

Petroleum Hydrocarbons (non-flammable) Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $255 $261 

Phonate Compounds (non-chionnated) Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $765 $782 

Phosphorus (Total P) Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $160 $1 56 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) $1556 $1591 

Selenium Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $5376 $5497 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Silver $1 41 $144 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Sulphate (SO4) $O 15 $0.15 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Sulphide $1 56 $180 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Sulphite $1 73 $169 

Suspended Solids (SS) Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $0 98 $100 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Thiosulphate $0 27 $0 28 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Tin $765 $782 

Total Dissolyeri Solids (IDS) Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge $0 06 $0 06 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Uranium $765 $782 

Liquid Trade Waste Usage Charge Zinc $1556 $15.91 

Tankered Waste 
Septic pump out at Sewer Treatment Plant - Septage Septic tank effluent disposal fee c ,, $23 50 $24 00 

Sepik pump out at Sewer Treatment Plant 	- Effluent Septic tank effluent disposal fee Y $2 50 $2 60 

Chemical Toilet effluent disposal at Sewer Treatment Plant Chemical Toilet effluent disposal fee Y $1750 518 00 

Chemical Toilet effluent disposal at Sewer Treatment Plant _Chemical Toilet effluent disposal fee . Minimum Charge $1750 $1800 

Food Waste Disposal Charge 
$21501 	$22001 
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EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL 
CENTFtAL MURRAY REGIONAL LIBRARY 

FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 	 _ 

, 

Pncin g 
Policy 

GsT Fees  for 

2016/17  - 
Fees for 

- 	2017/18 

- 

Reservations 	 lAl sbock 	 'Fee for accessing required information , N $1 50 S I 50 

Inter-Library Loans 	 Per tern Fee for accessing required infixmabon P N $500 $5 10 

(plus any special costs levied by lending library or requested by the borrower fast track, photocopying etc ) 

Photocopying - Per Page 
Photocopying Ad - Bieck & White Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other c Y $0 40 $0 30 

Photocopying A4 - Colour Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F r $200 $1 00 

Photocopying A3 - Black & VVrite Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F Y $1 40 $0 60 

Photocopying A3 - Colour Use of General Equipment fee - CNIC or other c `I $400 $1 60 

Photocopying A4 - Black & White (Double-sided) Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F `I $0 40 $035 

Photocopying A4 - Colour (Double-sided) Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F r $200 $105 

Photocopying A3 - Block & White (Double-sided) Use of General Equipment fee - CIVIC or other F r $1 ad $0 65 

Photocopying A3 - Colour (Double-sided) Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F Y $400 Si 85 

Printing  -  Per Page 
Pnnting A4 - Bieck & White Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F r $0 40 $0 30 
Pnnting A4 - Colour Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other i- Y $200 $1 00 

Printing A3 - Rack & White Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F Y $1 40 $0 60 

Printing A3 - Colour Use of General Equipment fee - Crop or other F 1' $400 $1 60 

Printing A4 - Black & VVhite (Double-sided) Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F `I $0 40 $0 35 

Pnnong A4 - Colour (Double-Wed) Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F Y $200 51 05 

Printing A3 - Bieck & While (Double-sided) Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F r Si 40 50 65 

Printing A3 - Colour (Double-aided) Use of General Equipment fee - Chic or other F r $4 00 51 85 

MicnofiriVFiche - Printout Use of General Equipment fee - Chic or other F Y $060 $0 60 

Scarring - per page (A4) Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other , Y 50 60 50 80 

FaceionlielEntell 
Sending Facsimile - within Australia - 1st page Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F $350 $250 

Sending Facsimile - within Australia - additional pages Use of General Equipment fee - Om or other F . $0 50 $0 50 
Receiving Facsimile - 1st page Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other F $250 $250 

Receiving Facsimile - additional pages Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or drier F $0 50 50 50 

Sending Email - from staff computer for customer F 53 50 $360 

COMMIS'S 
Public Computers Use of General Equipment fee - Civic or other No Charge No Charge 

Overdue Items 
'er day Books 	 p  

per day 	

'Administration Fee P N SO 2r. $0 20 

Video/DVD 	 Administration Fee I 	P I 	N I $1 	. 50 50 

Charge for Items not returned after Overdue notice issued, or damaged beyond repair 
Recommended retail price of item plus GST (plus any overdue charge) , 

I 	

Y 

I 
At Ccs1 At Cost 



EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018 
CENTRAL MURRAY REGIONAL LIBRARY 

- 

GENERIC FEE DESCRIPTION 
/IQ 

Pricing 	GST Inc 	Fees for 
2016/17 	

Fees for 

Polka, 	 2017/18 

Tuition, Book Covering and Laminating 
Research or Computer tuition per l-tour Fee for ublisabon of staff for venous activities . $5000 $5000 

Orgsrvaso or Group Tuition At Cost At Cost 

BOOS Covenng 44 size Fee for utilisation of staff for venous activities $2 80 $2 80 

Book Covenng Larger than A4 Fee for utilisation of staff for venous activities $3 80 $3 80 

Laminating A4 size Fee for utilisation of staff for venous activities $2 40 $2 00 

Laminsfing _ - ^ectit card size _Fee for utilisation of staff for venous activities 51 40 $1 00 

PAGE 24 


	Page 1
	Page 1
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29

